

Serving the People where they live.

AGENDA

APRIL 9, 2024 - 6:00 P.M.

City Hall Council Chambers 419 Fulton Street, Peoria, IL

ANNUAL TOWN MEETING TOWN OF THE CITY OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS

	ITEM NO. 1	MEETING CALLED TO ORDER BY THE TOWN CLERK
--	------------	-------------------------------------------

ITEM NO. 2 INVOCATION & PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ITEM NO. 3 ELECTION OF MODERATOR AND SWEARING-IN

ITEM NO. 4 STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL AFFAIRS OF THE TOWN OF THE CITY OF

PEORIA. WITH REQUEST TO APPROVE

ITEM NO. 5 SHALL THE FOLLOWING ADVISORY QUESTION OF PUBLIC POLICY

SUBMITTED BY ELECTOR PETITION FOR CONSIDERATION AT THE ANNUAL TOWN MEETING BE PLACED ON THE BALLOT FOR

SUBMISSION TO THE VOTERS FOR THE NOVEMBER 5, 2024,

ELECTION:

SHOULD THE STATE OF ILLINOIS ADOPT RANKED CHOICE VOTING—A SYSTEM WHICH GIVES VOTERS THE OPPORTUNITY TO RANK MULTIPLE CHOICES IN A PROCESS THAT ENSURES THE WINNER HAS GAINED APPROVAL BY THE MAJORITY OF VOTERS, ALLOWS VOTERS TO VOTE THEIR TRUE PREFERENCE, GETS RID OF THE

"SPOILER EFFECT" AND ENCOURAGES MORE POSITIVE CAMPAIGNING—FOR STATEWIDE AND FEDERAL ELCTIONS

ITEM NO. 6

SHALL THE FOLLOWING ADVISORY QUESTION OF PUBLIC POLICY SUBMITTED BY ELECTOR PETITION FOR CONSIDERATION AT THE ANNUAL TOWN MEETING BE PLACED ON THE BALLOT FOR SUBMISSION TO THE VOTERS FOR THE NOVEMBER 5, 2024, ELECTION:

SHALL THE UNITED STATES FEDERAL GOVERNMENT AND SUBORDINATE DIVISIONS STOP GIVING MILITARY FUNDING TO ISRAEL WHICH CURRENTLY COSTS TAXPAYERS 3.8 BILLION DOLLARS A YEAR, GIVEN ISRAEL'S GLOBAL RECOGNITION AS AN APARTHEID REGIME WITH A TRACK RECORD OF HUMAN RIGHTS VIOLATIONS

ITEM NO. 7

APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF THE ANNUAL TOWN MEETING HELD ON APRIL 11, 2023

ITEM NO. 8

CITIZEN'S OPPORTUNITY TO ADDRESS THE ELECTORS

<u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

AGENDAS AND PROCEEDINGS ISSUED BY: STEFANIE TARR, RMC, MMC, OFFICE OF THE TOWN CLERK CITY HALL, ROOM 401 (309) 494-8565